Whereas the above named petitioner has applied for the grant of succession cer-
tificate with respect of Late Sh. Abhay Singh Wazir S/o Late Sh. Wazir Ram Nath
R/o H.No 159 Wazir House Panjtirthi Jammu died on 24.07.2021. With respect to
amount of Rs 2,97,925.83/-(Two Lacs Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred
Twenty Five and Paisa Eighty Three Only) lying in the account No.
0240002100020331 at Punjab National Bank Branch, Jain Bazar, Jammu in the
name of Sahara Excellence House Prop. Abhay Singh Wazir.
Whereas through this publication the public in general is informed that if any per-